
2019 Region VII SAFECON
Final Overall Results
10/24/19 - 10/28/19

Hosted by Bridgewater State University
KEWB

Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants Team Score
Elapsed
Time

Tie
Break

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Matthew
Elkins

1017 Bridgewater State
University

27.00 0:14:42 0.00 20.00 12.00

2 Contestant Samuel
Strauss

1211 Delaware State
University

26.00 0:14:39 0.00 19.00 11.00

3 Contestant Bradley
Westura

1016 Bridgewater State
University

25.00 0:12:05 0.00 18.00 10.00

4 Contestant William
Ericsson

1012 Bridgewater State
University

24.00 0:11:26 0.00 17.00 9.00

5 Contestant Cavan
Moreau

1110 United States Military
Academy

23.00 0:15:00 0.00 16.00 8.00

6 Contestant Michael
Rogers

1216 Delaware State
University

21.00 0:12:27 0.00 15.00 7.00

7 Contestant John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

21.00 0:15:00 0.00 14.00 6.00

8 Contestant Galen
Quiros

1114 United States Military
Academy

19.00 0:15:00 0.00 12.50 4.50

8 Contestant Shelbe
Jarrett

1219 Delaware State
University

19.00 0:15:00 0.00 12.50 4.50

10 Contestant Tyler
Harrington

1018 Bridgewater State
University

17.00 0:12:09 0.00 11.00 3.00

11 Contestant Nicholas
Jones

1217 Delaware State
University

15.00 0:15:00 0.00 10.00 2.00

12 Contestant Kaelynn
Mayes

1115 United States Military
Academy

14.00 0:14:40 0.00 9.00 1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants Team

Correct (Entire
test incl. fill-
ins)

Correct Fill
In Answers

Tie
Break

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Galen Quiros 1114 United States
Military
Academy

86.00 7.00 0.00 20.00 15.00

2 Contestant Michael
Rogers

1216 Delaware State
University

79.00 7.00 0.00 19.00 14.00

3 Contestant Jeffrey Hadley 1024 Bridgewater
State University

77.00 5.00 0.00 18.00 13.00

4 Contestant Christopher
Fredericks

1019 Bridgewater
State University

75.00 3.00 0.00 17.00 12.00

5 Contestant Cavan
Moreau

1110 United States
Military
Academy

60.00 4.00 0.00 16.00 11.00

6 Contestant Samuel
Strauss

1211 Delaware State
University

59.00 3.00 0.00 15.00 10.00

7 Contestant Christopher
Guerra-
Morales

1218 Delaware State
University

56.00 9.00 0.00 14.00 9.00

8 Contestant Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State
University

51.00 3.00 0.00 13.00 8.00

9 Contestant Alexander
Wolf

1117 United States
Military
Academy

44.00 1.00 0.00 12.00 7.00

10 Contestant Kaelynn
Mayes

1115 United States
Military
Academy

43.00 1.00 0.00 11.00 6.00

11 Contestant Angela Marsh 1111 United States
Military
Academy

42.00 1.00 0.00 10.00 5.00

12 Contestant Bradley
Westura

1016 Bridgewater
State University

41.00 1.00 0.00 9.00 4.00

13 Contestant Richard Butler 1021 Bridgewater
State University

41.00 0.00 1.00 8.00 3.00

14 Contestant Kyle
Longhany

1213 Delaware State
University

40.00 3.00 0.00 7.00 2.00

15 Contestant Noah Richard 1020 Bridgewater
State University

31.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 1.00



Competition Safety Award
Rank Team Rank NC Points Judges Points

1 Delaware State University 1.00 0.00 0.00

2 United States Military Academy 2.00 0.00 0.00

3 Bridgewater State University 3.00 0.00 0.00

Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants Team Correct
Elapsed
Time

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Samuel Strauss 1211 Delaware State University 17.00 0:49:15 20.00 15.00

2 Contestant Wesley Phelan 1116 United States Military
Academy

17.00 0:59:15 19.00 14.00

3 Contestant Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State University 15.00 0:48:54 18.00 13.00

4 Contestant John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

15.00 0:57:08 17.00 12.00

5 Contestant Miguel Goldfield 1025 Bridgewater State
University

14.00 1:00:00 16.00 11.00

6 Contestant Colin Twardus 1214 Delaware State University 12.00 0:52:45 15.00 10.00

7 Contestant Kevin Hill 1011 Bridgewater State
University

11.00 0:45:00 14.00 9.00

8 Contestant Shelbe Jarrett 1219 Delaware State University 11.00 0:56:40 13.00 8.00

9 Contestant Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State
University

10.00 0:44:03 12.00 7.00

10 Contestant Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military
Academy

10.00 0:59:45 11.00 6.00

11 Contestant Jonathan
Ramsunpar

1022 Bridgewater State
University

8.00 0:55:35 10.00 5.00

12 Contestant Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military
Academy

8.00 0:55:45 9.00 4.00

13 Contestant Catherine
Cummings

1014 Bridgewater State
University

7.00 0:29:49 8.00 3.00

14 Contestant Gabrielle Chuke 1212 Delaware State University 6.00 0:43:40 7.00 2.00

15 Contestant Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military
Academy

4.00 0:55:42 6.00 1.00



Ground Trainer
Rank Contestants Team Score NC Points Judges Points

1 Contestant Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State University 6,849.00 20.00 12.00

2 Contestant Kyle Longhany 1213 Delaware State University 8,612.00 19.00 11.00

3 Contestant Alexander Wolf 1117 United States Military Academy 28,563.00 18.00 10.00

4 Contestant Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State University 31,560.00 17.00 9.00

Contestant Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant John Bass 1113 United States Military Academy DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Miguel Goldfield 1025 Bridgewater State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Kendan Ziegler 1010 Bridgewater State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Devon Spain 1013 Bridgewater State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Contestant Gabrielle Chuke 1212 Delaware State University DQ 0.00 0.00

Judges Trophy
Rank Team Points

1 Delaware State University 287.50

2 Bridgewater State University 263.00

3 United States Military Academy 211.50



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak
NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Pilot Bradley
Westura

1016 Bridgewater State University 40.00 0.00 40.00 15.00

2 Pilot Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State University 190.00 0.00 38.00 14.00

3 Pilot Samuel Strauss 1211 Delaware State University 215.00 0.00 36.00 13.00

4 Pilot Matthew Moran 1112 United States Military
Academy

280.00 0.00 34.00 12.00

5 Pilot Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State University 281.00 0.00 32.00 11.00

6 Pilot John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

290.00 0.00 30.00 10.00

7 Pilot Devon Spain 1013 Bridgewater State University 380.00 0.00 28.00 9.00

8 Pilot William
Ericsson

1012 Bridgewater State University 480.00 0.00 26.00 8.00

9 Pilot Colin Twardus 1214 Delaware State University 500.00 0.00 24.00 7.00

10 Pilot Nicholas Jones 1217 Delaware State University 515.00 0.00 22.00 6.00

11 Pilot Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State University 600.00 0.00 20.00 5.00

12 Pilot Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military
Academy

605.00 0.00 18.00 4.00

13 Pilot Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military
Academy

1,020.00 0.00 16.00 3.00

14 Pilot Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military
Academy

1,035.00 0.00 14.00 2.00

15 Pilot Tyler Harrington 1018 Bridgewater State University 1,335.00 0.00 12.00 1.00

SAFECON Championship
Rank Team Points

1 Delaware State University 691.50

2 Bridgewater State University 635.00

3 United States Military Academy 548.50



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak
NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Pilot Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State
University

175.00 0.00 40.00 15.00

2 Pilot Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State University 265.00 0.00 38.00 14.00

3 Pilot Kendan Ziegler 1010 Bridgewater State
University

400.00 0.00 36.00 13.00

4 Pilot Bradley Westura 1016 Bridgewater State
University

435.00 0.00 34.00 12.00

5 Pilot Kyle Longhany 1213 Delaware State University 580.00 0.00 32.00 11.00

6 Pilot Nicholas Jones 1217 Delaware State University 730.00 0.00 30.00 10.00

7 Pilot John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

740.00 0.00 27.00 8.50

7 Pilot Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military
Academy

740.00 0.00 27.00 8.50

9 Pilot Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military
Academy

870.00 0.00 24.00 7.00

10 Pilot Christopher Guerra-
Morales

1218 Delaware State University 900.00 0.00 22.00 6.00

11 Pilot Gabrielle Chuke 1212 Delaware State University 990.00 0.00 20.00 5.00

12 Pilot Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military
Academy

1,060.00 0.00 18.00 4.00

13 Pilot Nicholas Brady 1015 Bridgewater State
University

1,200.00 0.00 16.00 3.00

Pilot Tyler Harrington 1018 Bridgewater State
University

DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pilot Angela Marsh 1111 United States Military
Academy

DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants Team Correct
Elapsed
Time

NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Contestant Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State
University

28.00 0:59:07 20.00 15.00

2 Contestant Michael Rogers 1216 Delaware State
University

19.00 1:08:04 19.00 14.00

3 Contestant John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

17.00 1:07:50 18.00 13.00

4 Contestant Samuel Strauss 1211 Delaware State
University

16.00 1:00:09 17.00 12.00

5 Contestant Tyler Harrington 1018 Bridgewater State
University

16.00 1:05:23 16.00 11.00

6 Contestant Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military
Academy

16.00 1:07:25 15.00 10.00

7 Contestant Vincent King 1023 Bridgewater State
University

15.00 1:08:54 14.00 9.00

8 Contestant Devon Spain 1013 Bridgewater State
University

14.00 1:08:11 13.00 8.00

9 Contestant Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State
University

14.00 1:09:09 12.00 7.00

10 Contestant Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military
Academy

14.00 1:10:00 11.00 6.00

11 Contestant Nicholas Brady 1015 Bridgewater State
University

13.00 1:08:48 10.00 5.00

12 Contestant Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military
Academy

13.00 1:10:00 9.00 4.00

13 Contestant Christopher Guerra-
Morales

1218 Delaware State
University

12.00 0:59:35 8.00 3.00

14 Contestant Matthew Moran 1112 United States Military
Academy

11.00 1:06:20 7.00 2.00

15 Contestant Shelbe Jarrett 1219 Delaware State
University

10.00 0:59:44 6.00 1.00



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant Team
Total
Points

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

Second Tie Break
(Aircraft
Recognition)

Third Tie Break
(Message Drop)

1 Matthew
Elkins

1017 Bridgewater
State University

160.00 12.00 0.00 0.00

2 Dante
Russell

1210 Delaware State
University

131.00 0.00 13.00 0.00

3 Bradley
Westura

1016 Bridgewater
State University

124.00 0.00 9.00 0.00

4 Samuel
Strauss

1211 Delaware State
University

108.00 20.00 15.00 0.00

5 Tyler
Harrington

1018 Bridgewater
State University

73.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Kyle
Longhany

1213 Delaware State
University

51.00 0.00 7.00 0.00

7 Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State
University

44.00 18.00 0.00 0.00

8 Matthew
Moran

1112 United States
Military
Academy

41.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Kendan
Ziegler

1010 Bridgewater
State University

36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Top Scoring Contestant
Rank Contestant Team Points

1 Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State University 172.00

2 Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State University 144.00

3 Samuel Strauss 1211 Delaware State University 143.00

4 Bradley Westura 1016 Bridgewater State University 133.00

5 Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military Academy 121.50

6 Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military Academy 117.00

7 John Bass 1113 United States Military Academy 106.00

8 Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military Academy 104.00

9 Michael Rogers 1216 Delaware State University 81.00

10 Tyler Harrington 1018 Bridgewater State University 73.00

11 Nicholas Jones 1217 Delaware State University 62.00

11 Jay Shah 1215 Delaware State University 62.00

13 Kyle Longhany 1213 Delaware State University 58.00

14 Christopher Guerra-Morales 1218 Delaware State University 44.00

15 William Ericsson 1012 Bridgewater State University 43.00

16 Devon Spain 1013 Bridgewater State University 41.00

16 Matthew Moran 1112 United States Military Academy 41.00

18 Colin Twardus 1214 Delaware State University 39.00

19 Kendan Ziegler 1010 Bridgewater State University 36.00

20 Shelbe Jarrett 1219 Delaware State University 31.50

21 Alexander Wolf 1117 United States Military Academy 30.00

22 Gabrielle Chuke 1212 Delaware State University 27.00

23 Nicholas Brady 1015 Bridgewater State University 26.00

24 Wesley Phelan 1116 United States Military Academy 19.00

25 Jeffrey Hadley 1024 Bridgewater State University 18.00

26 Christopher Fredericks 1019 Bridgewater State University 17.00

27 Miguel Goldfield 1025 Bridgewater State University 16.00



Rank Contestant Team Points

28 Vincent King 1023 Bridgewater State University 14.00

28 Kevin Hill 1011 Bridgewater State University 14.00

30 Jonathan Ramsunpar 1022 Bridgewater State University 10.00

30 Angela Marsh 1111 United States Military Academy 10.00

32 Richard Butler 1021 Bridgewater State University 8.00

32 Catherine Cummings 1014 Bridgewater State University 8.00

34 Noah Richard 1020 Bridgewater State University 6.00



Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak
NC
Points

Judges
Points

1 Pilot Matthew Elkins 1017 Bridgewater State
University

87.49 0.00 40.00 9.00

Safety
Observer

Kevin Hill 1011 Bridgewater State
University

0.00 0.00

2 Pilot Dante Russell 1210 Delaware State
University

173.00 0.00 38.00 8.00

Safety
Observer

Kyle Longhany 1213 Delaware State
University

0.00 0.00

3 Pilot Samuel Strauss 1211 Delaware State
University

278.63 0.00 36.00 7.00

Safety
Observer

Christopher Guerra-
Morales

1218 Delaware State
University

0.00 0.00

4 Pilot Tyler Harrington 1018 Bridgewater State
University

356.94 0.00 34.00 6.00

Safety
Observer

Nicholas Brady 1015 Bridgewater State
University

0.00 0.00

5 Pilot Bradley Westura 1016 Bridgewater State
University

411.83 0.00 32.00 5.00

Safety
Observer

Kendan Ziegler 1010 Bridgewater State
University

0.00 0.00

6 Pilot Galen Quiros 1114 United States Military
Academy

472.11 0.00 30.00 4.00

Safety
Observer

John Bass 1113 United States Military
Academy

0.00 0.00

7 Pilot Michael Rogers 1216 Delaware State
University

610.00 0.00 28.00 3.00

Safety
Observer

Gabrielle Chuke 1212 Delaware State
University

0.00 0.00

8 Pilot Kaelynn Mayes 1115 United States Military
Academy

1,458.53 0.00 26.00 2.00

Safety
Observer

Alexander Wolf 1117 United States Military
Academy

0.00 0.00

9 Pilot Cavan Moreau 1110 United States Military
Academy

1,920.22 0.00 24.00 1.00



Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak
NC
Points

Judges
Points

Safety
Observer

Angela Marsh 1111 United States Military
Academy

0.00 0.00


